\\,v;z,

AIA Document G802 - 2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
LFUCG DWQ Headquarters and Date: 10/29/24 PO LF00211437 Design ~ Amendment Number: CO#1
Operations Building Consultant Services

Renovation of 130/134 W. New Circle Date: 8/6/2025

Rd.

Lexington, KY 40505

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Lexington Fayette Urban County GRW Engineers Inc.

Government

200 E. Main St. Lexington, 801 Corporate Dr.

KY 40507 Lexington, KY 40503

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:

During the Design Development and Construction Document preparation phases of this project, the initial scope of work has
expanded due to unforeseen conditions in the building. Including additional levels of complexity in converting the existing
facility layout to match the operational needs of the Division of Water Quality. LFUCG has also been informed by KYTC that
the US 27 Railroad Bridge replacement project will require alteration to the property boundary adjacent to the railroad track.
Parking lot and other site-related items have been modified to reduce and eliminate conflicts with the KYTC project.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

Original Fee $299,120, Increased Fee $144,845, Total Adjusted Fee $443,965

Schedule Adjustment:

None

SIGNATURES:

GRW Engineers Inc. Lexington- Fayette Urban County
Government

ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name

James K. Piper Jr. Z:X;: n:%%ﬁ:&?‘" %A\/ -

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE —
Richard Dugas, Administrative

James K. Piper Jr. Architect Officer Sr.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

8/6/25 8/6/2024

DATE DATE

AIA Document G802 — 2017. Copyright ©® 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,”
“AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:16:33 ET on
08/07/2025 under Order No.4104245456 which expires on 10/22/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mait docinfo@atacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BIADAS4)



